



# EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,  
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555

[www.eastcambs.gov.uk](http://www.eastcambs.gov.uk)

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 22/23-372 please find your question and our response below.

## **Request:**

I am particularly looking at grid connected assets for example solar farms, wind turbines and waste to energy plants, rather than rooftop solar installations which mostly supply electricity to the building they occupy. I'd be grateful if you could answer the following questions: -

- 1) Do you own or operate electricity generation assets which export to the grid?
- 2) If so, what technologies? And are they 'co-located'? E.g., a solar farm with a battery.
- 3) How much electricity (in kWh) would you expect to be exported, per asset, per year?
- 4) When were the assets commissioned?
- 5) What is the current contractual arrangement to sell the power, to whom is it sold and what is the contract end date?
- 6) Does your local authority have any plans in place to acquire, build or invest in electricity generation assets in the future?

## **Response:**

- 1) No
- 2) N/A
- 3) N/A
- 4) N/A
- 5) N/A
- 6) Yes

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 22/23-372

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach [foi@eastcambs.gov.uk](mailto:foi@eastcambs.gov.uk) and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.